

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION [STAMP] NO.23970 OF 2024

Sayara Harun Sayyad and others] Petitioners
Vs.
Commissioner of Police Pune]
Commissionerate Pune and others] Respondents

.....

Ms. Anjali Shinde i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, for Petitioners.

Ms. P.P. Shinde, A.P.P, for Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.**

DATE : 26th November, 2024.

P.C:

. Since Advocate on record has filed a leave note, stand over to
10th December, 2024.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]