

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 23970 OF 2024

Sayara Harun Sayyad and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Commissioner of Police Pune  
Commissioner Pune and Ors.

... Respondents

----

Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande , Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mrs.P.P. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.

----

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

. The learned APP seeks time.

2. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> January 2025.**

3. The learned APP to place before us the statistics of the actions taken by the State Government pursuant to the recommendations made by the Police Complaints Authority or Divisional Police Complaints Authority for the year 2022 to 2024.

**[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]**

**[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]**