

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 23970 OF 2024**

Sayara Harun Sayyad & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Commissioner Of Police Pune & Ors.

.....Respondents

Ms. Rachana Harpale h/f Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Petitioners.
Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned APP is directed to place on record the Affidavit of the concerned Authority on or before 12th February 2026.
- 2) Stand over to 13th February 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)